

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Cutter

- 1 Amend the Health and Human Services Report, dated February 23, 2023,
- 2 page 1, line 6, strike "DRUGS." and substitute "DRUGS. "MEDICAL DEBT"
- 3 DOES NOT INCLUDE DEBT CHARGED TO A CREDIT CARD.".
  
- 4 Page 2 of the committee report, strike lines 10 and 11 and substitute
- 5 "ASSISTANCE APPLIED,".
  
- 6 Page 3 of the committee report, strike lines 2 and 3.
  
- 7 Page 3 of the committee report, strike lines 20 through 27.
  
- 8 Page 4 of the committee report, strike lines 1 through 6.
  
- 9 Page 5 of the bill, line 23, strike "THREE" and substitute "TWO".
  
- 10 Page 5 of the bill, strike lines 24 and 25 and substitute "THE CONSUMER;
- 11 AND".
  
- 12 Page 7 of the bill, line 19, strike "(a)".
  
- 13 Page 7 of the bill, strike lines 25 through 27.
  
- 14 Page 8 of the bill, strike lines 1 and 2.
  
- 15 Page 9 of the bill, line 14, after "SERVICE," insert "DESIGNATED BILLING
- 16 OR PATIENT SERVICES PERSONNEL REPRESENTING".
  
- 17 Page 9 of the bill, line 19, strike "SERVICE." and substitute "SERVICE,
- 18 EXCEPT AS PROHIBITED BY 42 U.S.C. SEC. 1395dd.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*